THE ENERGY AND WATER UTILITIES REGULATORY AUTHORITY
(EWURA)

COMPLAINT NUMBER: EWURA 33/2/213 OR GA.71/309/33

BETWEEN
LANDMARK FILLING STATION LIMITED........cccoiciiinienians COMPLAINANT
AND
DAR OIL LIMITED....ccociiciiiiarrarsnsssarsasssassatsstsnstsasssasinnsnsases RESPONDENT
ORDER

(Made by the Board of Directors of EWURA at its 143" Ordinary Meeting held at
Dodoma on the 234 day of August 2019)

THIS COMPLAINT is coming for final determination by the Board of Directors of
EWURA on the 23 day of August 2019 where the Complainant is claiming for
payment of TZS 44,480,000.00 from the Respondent as a refund for undelivered

petroleum products or the delivery of undelivered petroleum products.

The Board having considered the oral testimonies and the evidence adduced at

the hearing has reached the decision as set out below.

The Board DOES HEREBY ORDERS that the Respondent should:

(a) refund the Complainant the balance of the sum of TZS 44,480,000.00 in

respect of the undelivered petroleum products;



(b)pay TZS 20 million, being the fine for conducting petroleum products
business without a licence contrary to section 131 of the Petroleum Act,
Cap. 392; and

(c) pay the Complainant the cost of this complaint.

GIVEN UNDER SEAL of the Energy and Water Utilities Regulatory Authority
(EWURA) in Dodoma this 234 day of September 2019.

NZINYANGWA E. MCHANY
DIRECTOR GENERAL



